Terminate
B3.
Stainless
Steel Cable
Ties &
Accessories
C1.
Wiring

Insul. Dia.
Figure Dimensions Wire Strip
Length Recommended
Installation Tool
Std.
Pkg.
Qty.
L P ID
AWG mm2 In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm
FTD75-8-D* 22-20
AWG 0.5 White 0.87 2.2 0.59 15.0 0.31 8.0 0.06 1.5 7/16 11.2
CT-1002, CT-1003,
CT-1123
500
FTD76-8-D 18 AWG 0.75 Gray 0.09 2.4 0.59 15.0 0.31 8.0 0.07 1.8 7/16 11.2 500
FTD76-10-D 0.09 2.4 0.67 17.0 0.39 10.0 0.07 1.8 9/16 14.0 500
FTD77-8-D 1.0 Red 0.11 2.7 0.59 15.0 0.31 8.0 0.08 2.1 7/16 11.2 500
FTD77-10-D 0.11 2.7 0.67 17.0 0.39 10.0 0.08 2.1 9/16 14.0 500
FTD78-8-D 16 AWG 1.5 Black 0.12 3.0 0.63 16.0 0.31 8.0 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.2 500
FTD78-12-D 0.12 3.0 0.79 20.0 0.47 12.0 0.09 2.3 21/32 16.8 500
FTD80-10-TL 14 AWG 2.5 Blue 0.15 3.7 0.73 18.5 0.39 10.0 0.11 2.9 9/16 14.0 250
FTD80-13-TL 0.15 3.7 0.85 21.5 0.51 13.0 0.11 2.9 21/32 16.2 250
FTD81-12-C+ 12 AWG 4.0 Gray 0.17 4.3 0.91 23.0 0.47 12.0 0.15 3.8 23/32 16.8 100
FTD82-14-C+ 10 AWG 6.0 Yellow 0.19 4.8 0.98 25.0 0.55 14.0 0.18 4.6 21/32 19.6 CT-1003, CT-1004,
CT-1104 100
FTD83-14-C 8 AWG 10.0 Red 0.28 7.1 1.02 26.0 0.55 14.0 0.26 6.6 3/4 19.0 CT-1005 100
FTD84-16-C 6 AWG 16.0 Blue 0.35 8.9 1.22 31.0 0.63 16.0 0.33 8.4 13/16 21.0 100
*UL listed with 20 AWG only, UL486F scope is 1/0-20AWG. White is DIN color for 20 AWG
+Tool/Part is not a UL listed combination. For crimping tool information see www.panduit.com/tools.
Part Number
Wire Size Color